HEARING EXAMINER:
Ms. Andrea Micalizzi

CONNECTICUT BOARD OF PARDONS AND PAROLES

OFFICIAL HEARING MINUTES
Garner CI/Walker CI/ Cybulski CI/ Osborn CI/Hartford CC/ Carl Robinson CI/ Bridgeport CC
REVOCATION/PRELIMINARY HEARING
Thursday, April 4, 2024
Start Time: 9:30 AM. End Time: 1:45 P.M.

PUBLIC DEFENDERS:
Ms. Sonia Jones

Mr. Alfonzo Sirica

Mr. Robert Famiglietti

INMATE NAME INMATE NUMBER FACILITY HEARING TYPE DECISION

9:30 A.M.
Newman, David R.
10:00 A.M.
Sauveur, Kevin
10:30 A.M.
Wright, William
11:00 A.M.
Veness, Zackary
Nichols, Julius
11:30 A.M.
Kincaid, Todd E.
12:00 P.M.

Blair, Nassier
1:00 P.M.

Abruzzo, Gregory

INMATES DO NOT APPEAR:

Colon, Jose J.
Durham, Terry Lee
Flores, Michael
Mayo, Kareem Abdul
Perry, Carlos Jr.
Ramos, Junior
Richardson, Calvin E.
Rivera, Samuel
Rosado, Mark

Rosario, Luis Manuel

Distribution Date: April 4, 2024

323865

366186

340097

424456

260191

270048

420996

349183

328030

176460

399719

210552

387399

390150

306896

270082

371153

371987

Garner CI Preliminary Continued: 4/16/2024
Parolee Requested Counsel

Walker CC Special Parole Revocation Finding - Board Review: 4/18/2024
Cybulski CI Preliminary Finding - Continue Incarceration
Osborn CI Special Parole Revocation Finding - Board Review: 4/18/2024
Osborn CI Preliminary Finding - Diversion Granted
Hartford CC Preliminary Finding - Continue Incarceration

Carl Robinson Cl Special Parole Revocation Finding - Board Review: 4/18/2024

Bridgeport CC Preliminary Waived-Finding-Continue Incarceration
Cheshire CI Preliminary Waived - Attorney Conceded PC -
Finding - Continue Incarceration
New Haven CC Preliminary Waived - Attorney Conceded PC -
Finding - Continue Incarceration
Hartford CC Preliminary Waived - Attorney Conceded PC -
Finding - Continue Incarceration
New Haven CC Preliminary Waived - Attorney Conceded PC -
Finding - Continue Incarceration

Carl Robinson Cl Revocation Continued 4/16/2024-Attorney Request

Carl Robinson Cl Special Parole Revocation ~ Continued 4/16/2024-Attorney Request
Corrigan ClI Preliminary Waived - Attorney Conceded PC -
Finding - Continue Incarceration
Hartford CC Preliminary Waived - Attorney Conceded PC -
Finding - Continue Incarceration
MacDougall CI Preliminary Waived - Attorney Conceded PC -
Finding - Continue Incarceration

Osborn Cl Special Parole Revocation  Continued 4/16/2024-Attorney Request

Hearings Division - Parole Supervisor Muniz

Phone: 203-805-6613



