OFFICIAL HEARING MINUTES Garner CI/Walker CI/Cybulski CI/Osborn CI/Hartford CC/Carl Robinson CI/Bridgeport CC REVOCATION/PRELIMINARY HEARING Thursday, April 4, 2024 Start Time: 9:30 A.M. End Time: 1:45 P.M.

HEARING EXAMINER:
Ms. Andrea Micalizzi

Distribution Date: April 4, 2024

PUBLIC DEFENDERS: Ms. Sonia Jones

Ms. Sonia Jones Mr. Alfonzo Sirica Mr. Robert Famiglietti

INMATE NAME	INMATE NUMBER	<u>FACILITY</u>	HEARING TYPE	DECISION
9:30 A.M.				
Newman, David R.	323865	Garner CI	Preliminary	Continued: 4/16/2024 Parolee Requested Counsel
10:00 A.M.				Falolee Nequested Couriser
Sauveur, Kevin	366186	Walker CC	Special Parole Revocation	Finding - Board Review: 4/18/2024
10:30 A.M.				
Wright, William	340097	Cybulski Cl	Preliminary	Finding - Continue Incarceration
11:00 A.M.				
Veness, Zackary	424456	Osborn CI	Special Parole Revocation	Finding - Board Review: 4/18/2024
Nichols, Julius	260191	Osborn CI	Preliminary	Finding - Diversion Granted
11:30 A.M.				
Kincaid, Todd E.	270048	Hartford CC	Preliminary	Finding - Continue Incarceration
12:00 P.M.				
Blair, Nassier	420996	Carl Robinson CI	Special Parole Revocation	Finding - Board Review: 4/18/2024
1:00 P.M.				
Abruzzo, Gregory	349183	Bridgeport CC	Preliminary	Waived-Finding-Continue Incarceration
INMATES DO NOT APPEA	.p.			
Colon, Jose J.	328030	Cheshire CI	Preliminary	Waived - Attorney Conceded PC -
Durham, Terry Lee	176460	New Haven CC	Preliminary	Finding - Continue Incarceration Waived - Attorney Conceded PC - Finding - Continue Incarceration Waived - Attorney Conceded PC - Finding - Continue Incarceration Waived - Attorney Conceded PC -
Flores, Michael	399719	Hartford CC	Preliminary	
Mayo, Kareem Abdul	210552	New Haven CC	Preliminary	
Perry, Carlos Jr.	387399	Carl Robinson CI	Revocation	Finding - Continue Incarceration Continued 4/16/2024-Attorney Request
Ramos, Junior	390150	Carl Robinson Cl	Special Parole Revocation	Continued 4/16/2024-Attorney Request
Richardson, Calvin E.	306896	Corrigan CI	Preliminary	Waived - Attorney Conceded PC -
Rivera, Samuel	270082	Hartford CC	Preliminary	Finding - Continue Incarceration Waived - Attorney Conceded PC -
			·	Finding - Continue Incarceration Waived - Attorney Conceded PC - Finding - Continue Incarceration
Rosado, Mark	371153	MacDougall CI	Preliminary	
Rosario, Luis Manuel	371987	Osborn CI	Special Parole Revocation	Continued 4/16/2024-Attorney Request